CANADIAN JOURNAL OF
NATIVE EDUCATION

Education and Healing

Volume 21 1995 Number 2

University of British Columbia



Canadian Journal of Native Education

Editors: Jo-ann Archibald
University of British Columbia

Carl Urion
University of Alberta

Managing Editors: Sheena Selkirk Bowman, University of
British Columbia
Naomi Stinson, Edmonton, Alberta

Editorial Board: Peggy Wilson, University of Alberta
Stan Wilson, University of Alberta
Floy C. Pepper, Portland, Oregon

Canadian Journal of Native Education is published twice yearly, with
occasional supplemental issues, by the Department of Educational Policy
Studies at the University of Alberta, and First Nations House of Learning
at the University of British Columbia. Subscription is $24.00 per year, or
$13.50 per copy. (Subscribers outside Canada add $6.00 postage.)

Address communications regarding subscriptions to:

Canadian Journal of Native Education
Department of Educational Policy Studies
7-104 Education Centre North

University of Alberta

Edmonton, Alberta

T6G 2G5
Telephone (403) 492-7625
Fax (403) 492-2024

or Canadian Journal of Native Education
First Nations House of Learning
University of British Columbia
1985 West Mall
Vancouver, BC

V6T 172
Telephone (604) 822-8940
Fax (604) 822-8944

ISSN 0710-1481



Volume 21

CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NATIVE EDUCATION

1995

Editorial Jo-ann

The Facilitation of Healing for the

First Nations People of British Columbia

252
254
254
256
257
258
265
267
272
274
284
291
295
296
305
309
316
317
319

Prologue

Purpose of the Study

Rationale of the Study

Approach to the Study

Background

First Nations Culture and Mental Health
What Facilitates Healing for First Nations People?
Summary

Analysis of the Incidents

Validation Procedures

Validation of the Categories
Examination of the Outcomes

Summary

Narrative Accounts

Examination of the Narratives
Summary of Results

Summary

Epilogue

References

Number 2

Archibald

Rod McCormick



Athabasca University &+

Introducing English
for
Academic Purposes
(English 177)

English for Academic Purposes improves reading, writing, and
speaking skills while also preparing students for the complex
skills required of today’s university students.

Learn About:

« Note-taking

e Summarizing

¢ Organizing and Classifying
« Critical Thinking

¢ Planning

e Exam Preparation

Course Features:

« Takes a content-based approach, so students gain an introduction to various
fields, including business management, accounting, computer science,
sociology and psychology;

« Specially designed for students who have difficulty with English;

* Provides solid exercises and practice to help students become independent,
confident, and successful learners.

Athabasca University has considerable experience in adapting to the needs of
Native communities. The course may be provided in the classroom or through
individualized distance education.

Tolearn more contactDavid Brundage:

Phone: 1-800-276-7091 Fax: (403) 435-2754
E-mail: David@cs.athabascau.ca.

Learning Without Limits


mailto:David@cs.athabascau.ca

