CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NATIVE EDUCATION

Education and Healing

Canadian Journal of Native Education

Editors: Jo-ann Archibald

University of British Columbia

Carl Urion

University of Alberta

Managing Editors: Sheena Selkirk Bowman, University of

British Columbia

Naomi Stinson, Edmonton, Alberta

Editorial Board: Peggy Wilson, University of Alberta

Stan Wilson, University of Alberta Floy C. Pepper, Portland, Oregon

Canadian Journal of Native Education is published twice yearly, with occasional supplemental issues, by the Department of Educational Policy Studies at the University of Alberta, and First Nations House of Learning at the University of British Columbia. Subscription is \$24.00 per year, or \$13.50 per copy. (Subscribers outside Canada add \$6.00 postage.)

Address communications regarding subscriptions to:

Canadian Journal of Native Education
Department of Educational Policy Studies
7-104 Education Centre North
University of Alberta
Edmonton, Alberta
T6G 2G5

Telephone (403) 492-7625 Fax (403) 492-2024

or Canadian Journal of Native Education First Nations House of Learning University of British Columbia 1985 West Mall

Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z2

Telephone (604) 822-8940 Fax (604) 822-8944

ISSN 0710-1481

CANADIAN JOURNAL OF NATIVE EDUCATION

olume 21		1995	Number 2
249	Edito	orial	Jo-ann Archibald
251		The Facilitation of Healing for the Rod McCormic. First Nations People of British Columbia	
	252	Prologue	
	254	Purpose of the Study	
	254	Rationale of the Study	
	256	Approach to the Study	
	257	Background	
	258	First Nations Culture and Mental Heal	th
	265	What Facilitates Healing for First Nations People?	
	267	Summary	
	272	Analysis of the Incidents	
	274	Validation Procedures	
	284	Validation of the Categories	
	291	Examination of the Outcomes	
	295	Summary	
	296	Narrative Accounts	
	305	Examination of the Narratives	
	309	Summary of Results	
	316	Summary	
	317	Epilogue	
	319	References	

Athabasca University

Introducing English for Academic Purposes (English 177)

English for Academic Purposes improves reading, writing, and speaking skills while also preparing students for the complex skills required of today's university students.

Learn About:

- Note-taking
- Summarizing
- Organizing and Classifying
- Critical Thinking
- Planning
- Exam Preparation

Course Features:

- Takes a content-based approach, so students gain an introduction to various fields, including business management, accounting, computer science, sociology and psychology;
- Specially designed for students who have difficulty with English;
- Provides solid exercises and practice to help students become independent, confident, and successful learners.

Athabasca University has considerable experience in adapting to the needs of Native communities. The course may be provided in the classroom or through individualized distance education.

To learn more contact David Brundage:
Phone: 1-800-276-7091 Fax: (403) 435-2754
E-mail: David@cs.athabascau.ca.

Learning Without Limits